CATEGORY

HEADCOUNT
FTES

Avg Load

Full-Time
Part-Time

FTIC (Curricular)
New Non-curricular
Returning

Transfer

College Transfer
Career & Technical
Non-Curricular

Dual Enroliment

Other Unclassified

Male
Female

White
African-American
Hispanic

Asian
International
Other

On-Campus
Off-Campus

Day
Evening
Online Only

In-State
Out-of-State

Less than 18 years
18-24 years

25-29 years

30+

Active Duty

Dependents
Veterans

TIDEWATER COMMUNITY COLLEGE
College-Wide Spring End-of-Term Student Enrollment

Spring 2019
Enrollment Distribution

19,862

11,260

8.5
6,512 33%
13,350 67%
1,199 6%
330 2%
17,006 86%
1,327 7%
10,661 54%
5,751 29%
2,168 11%
1,282 6%
8,100 41%
11,762 59%
9,388 47%
5,857 29%
1,883 9%
874 4%
158 1%
1,702 9%
13,831 70%
6,031 30%
14,664 74%
1,490 8%
3,708 19%
16,497 83%
3,365 17%
1,767 9%
9,921 50%
3,071 15%
5,103 26%
1,011 5%
3,410 17%
2,002 10%

Spring 2018 Change
Enrollment Distribution Enrollment Rate
21,034 -1,172 -5.6%
12,135 -875 -7.2%
8.7

7,174 34% -662 -9.2%
13,860 66% -510 -3.7%
1,183 6% 16 1.4%
333 2% -3 -0.9%
18,013 86% -1,007 -5.6%
1,505 7% -178 -11.8%
11,187 53% -526 -4.7%
6,560 31% -809 -12.3%
1,854 9% 314 16.9%
1,433 7% -151 -10.5%
8,702 41% -602 -6.9%
12,332 59% -570 -4.6%
10,015 48% -627 -6.3%
6,402 30% -545 -8.5%
1,859 9% 24 1.3%
934 4% -60 -6.4%
145 1% 13 9.0%
1,679 8% 23 1.4%
15,280 73% -1,449 -9.5%
5,754 27% 277 4.8%
15,690 75% -1,026 -6.5%
1,653 8% -163 -9.9%
3,691 18% 17 0.5%
17,589 84% -1,092 -6.2%
3,445 16% -80 -2.3%
1,472 7% 295 20.0%
10,568 50% -647 -6.1%
3,309 16% -238 -7.2%
5,685 27% -582 -10.2%
926 4% 85 9.2%
4,084 19% -674 -16.5%
2,349 11% -347 -14.8%

Distribution Percentages may not add up to 100% due to rounding.

OIE 07/24/19




CATEGORY

HEADCOUNT
FTES

Full-time
Part-time

FTIC (Curricular)
New Non-curricular
Returning

Transfer

College Transfer
Career & Technical
Non-Curricular
Dual Enrollment
Other Unclassified

Male
Female

White
African-American
Hispanic

Asian
International
Other

On-Campus
Off-Campus

Day
Evening
Online Only

In-State
Out-of-State

Less than 18 years
18-24 years

25-29 years

30+

Active Duty
Dependents
Veterans

CHESAPEAKE CAMPUS

Spring End-of-Term Student Enrollment

Spring 2019 Spring 2018 Change
Enrollment Distribution Enrollment Distribution Enrollment

6,055 6,379 -324
2,273 2,440 -167
2,208 36% 2,418 38% -210
3,847 64% 3,961 62% -114
309 5% 299 5% 10
32 1% 34 1% -2
5,316 88% 5,599 88% -283
398 7% 447 7% -49
3,264 54% 3,450 54% -186
1,828 30% 2,062 32% -234
591 10% 480 8% 111
372 6% 387 6% -15
2,640 44% 2,768 43% -128
3,415 56% 3,611 57% -196
3,230 53% 3,383 53% -153
1,557 26% 1,743 27% -186
517 9% 558 9% -41
197 3% 190 3% 7
42 1% 20 0% 22
512 8% 485 8% 27
2,891 48% 3,199 50% -308
3,164 52% 3,180 50% -16
4,053 67% 4,245 67% -192
562 9% 611 10% -49
1,440 24% 1,523 24% -83
4,950 82% 5,265 83% -315
1,105 18% 1,114 17% -9
483 8% 405 6% 78
3,020 50% 3,172 50% -152
988 16% 1,053 17% -65
1,564 26% 1,749 27% -185
320 5% 293 5% 27
1,103 18% 1,276 20% -173
713 12% 809 13% -96

Rate

-5.1%
-6.8%

-8.7%
-2.9%

3.3%
-5.9%
-5.1%

-11.0%

-5.4%
-11.3%

23.1%
-3.9%

-4.6%
-5.4%

-4.5%
-10.7%
-7.3%
3.7%
110.0%
5.6%

-9.6%
-0.5%

-4.5%
-8.0%
-5.4%

-6.0%
-0.8%

19.3%
-4.8%
-6.2%
-10.6%

9.2%
-13.6%
-11.9%

Distribution Percentages may not add up to 100% due to rounding.

OIE 07/24/19




NORFOLK CAMPUS
Spring End-of-Term Student Enrollment

Spring 2019 Spring 2018 Change

CATEGORY Enrollment Distribution Enrollment Distribution Enrollment Rate
HEADCOUNT 5,351 5,730 -379 -6.6%
FTES 1,916 2,126 -210 -9.9%
Full-time 2,023 38% 2,259 39% -236 -10.4%
Part-time 3,328 62% 3,471 61% -143 -4.1%
FTIC (Curricular) 385 7% 358 6% 27 7.5%
New Non-curricular 20 0% 29 1% -9 -31.0%
Returning 4,479 84% 4,824 84% -345 -7.2%
Transfer 467 9% 519 9% -52 -10.0%
College Transfer 3,582 67% 3,679 64% -97 -2.6%
Career & Technical 1,328 25% 1,577 28% -249 -15.8%
Non-Curricular

Dual Enrollment 135 3% 111 2% 24 21.6%

Other Unclassified 306 6% 363 6% -57 -15.7%
Male 1,789 33% 1,927 34% -138 -7.2%
Female 3,562 67% 3,803 66% -241 -6.3%
White 2,055 38% 2,220 39% -165 -7.4%
African-American 2,139 40% 2,378 42% -239 -10.1%
Hispanic 521 10% 500 9% 21 4.2%
Asian 168 3% 171 3% -3 -1.8%
International 32 1% 31 1% 1 3.2%
Other 436 8% 430 8% 6 1.4%
On-Campus 2,503 47% 2,768 48% -265 -9.6%
Off-Campus 2,848 53% 2,962 52% -114 -3.8%
Day 3,330 62% 3,604 63% -274 -7.6%
Evening 333 6% 402 7% -69 -17.2%
Online Only 1,688 32% 1,724 30% -36 -2.1%
In-State 4,237 79% 4,618 81% -381 -8.3%
Out-of-State 1,114 21% 1,112 19% 2 0.2%
Less than 18 years 132 2% 98 2% 34 34.7%
18-24 years 2,654 50% 2,807 49% -153 -5.5%
25-29 years 1,036 19% 1,074 19% -38 -3.5%
30+ 1,529 29% 1,751 31% -222 -12.7%
Active Duty 445 8% 376 7% 69 18.4%
Dependents 857 16% 989 17% -132 -13.3%
Veterans 642 12% 744 13% -102 -13.7%

Distribution Percentages may not add up to 100% due to rounding.

OIE 07/24/19




CATEGORY

HEADCOUNT
FTES

Full-time
Part-time

FTIC (Curricular)
New Non-curricular
Returning

Transfer

College Transfer
Career & Technical
Non-Curricular
Dual Enrollment
Other Unclassified

Male
Female

White
African-American
Hispanic

Asian
International
Other

On-Campus
Off-Campus

Day
Evening
Online Only

In-State
Out-of-State

Less than 18 years
18-24 years

25-29 years

30+

Active Duty
Dependents
Veterans

PORTSMOUTH CAMPUS
Spring End-of-Term Student Enrollment

41%
59%

7%
2%
84%
7%

50%
40%

5%
5%

38%
62%

41%
42%
7%
3%
0%
7%

59%
41%

71%
8%
21%

86%
14%

5%
49%
16%
30%

4%
18%

Spring 2019 Spring 2018
Enrollment Distribution Enrollment Distribution

5,228 5,676
2,253 2,498
2,182 42% 2,327
3,046 58% 3,349
380 7% 395
69 1% 86
4,413 84% 4,783
366 7% 412
2,853 55% 2,841
1,793 34% 2,256
352 7% 312
230 4% 267
1,966 38% 2,129
3,262 62% 3,547
2,122 41% 2,325
2,153 41% 2,371
394 8% 408
115 2% 148
15 0% 23
429 8% 401
2,922 56% 3,344
2,306 44% 2,332
3,622 69% 4,022
441 8% 437
1,165 22% 1,217
4,384 84% 4,882
844 16% 794
336 6% 278
2,513 48% 2,766
885 17% 930
1,494 29% 1,702
278 5% 223
876 17% 1,032
581 11% 655

12%

Change
Enrollment Rate

-448 -7.9%
-245 -9.8%
-145 -6.2%
-303 -9.0%
-15 -3.8%
-17 -19.8%
-370 -7.7%
-46 -11.2%
12 0.4%
-463 -20.5%
40 12.8%
-37 -13.9%
-163 -71.7%
-285 -8.0%
-203 -8.7%
-218 -9.2%
-14 -3.4%
-33 -22.3%
-8 -34.8%
28 7.0%
-422 -12.6%
-26 -1.1%
-400 -9.9%
4 0.9%
-52 -4.3%
-498 -10.2%
50 6.3%
58 20.9%
-253 -9.1%
-45 -4.8%
-208 -12.2%
55 24.7%
-156 -15.1%
-74 -11.3%

Distribution Percentages may not add up to 100% due to rounding.

OIE 07/24/19




CATEGORY

HEADCOUNT
FTES

Full-time
Part-time

FTIC (Curricular)
New Non-curricular
Returning

Transfer

College Transfer
Career & Technical
Non-Curricular
Dual Enrollment
Other Unclassified

Male
Female

White
African-American
Hispanic

Asian
International
Other

On-Campus
Off-Campus

Day
Evening
Online Only

In-State
Out-of-State

Less than 18 years
18-24 years

25-29 years

30+

Active Duty
Dependents
Veterans

VIRGINIA BEACH CAMPUS

Spring End-of-Term Student Enrollment

Spring 2019 Spring 2018 Change
Enrollment Distribution Enrollment Distribution Enrollment

10,522 10,941 -419
4,818 5,070 -252
3,892 37% 4,118 38% -226
6,630 63% 6,823 62% -193
538 5% 527 5% 11
217 2% 194 2% 23
9,128 87% 9,510 87% -382
639 6% 710 6% -71
5,736 55% 6,067 55% -331
3,060 29% 3,247 30% -187
1,121 11% 969 9% 152
605 6% 658 6% -53
4,301 41% 4,589 42% -288
6,221 59% 6,352 58% -131
5,355 51% 5,612 51% -257
2,319 22% 2,507 23% -188
1,154 11% 1,105 10% 49
635 6% 675 6% -40
110 1% 105 1% 5
949 9% 937 9% 12
7,016 67% 7,648 70% -632
3,506 33% 3,293 30% 213
7,905 75% 8,332 76% -427
841 8% 960 9% -119
1,776 17% 1,649 15% 127
8,647 82% 9,027 83% -380
1,875 18% 1,914 17% -39
900 9% 752 7% 148
5,291 50% 5,473 50% -182
1,664 16% 1,808 17% -144
2,667 25% 2,908 27% -241
485 5% 455 4% 30
1,926 18% 2,247 21% -321
1,183 11% 1,379 13% -196

Rate

-3.8%
-5.0%

-5.5%
-2.8%

2.1%
11.9%
-4.0%
10.0%

-5.5%
-5.8%

15.7%
-8.1%

-6.3%
-2.1%

-4.6%
-7.5%
4.4%
-5.9%
4.8%
1.3%

-8.3%
6.5%

-5.1%
12.4%
7.7%

-4.2%
-2.0%

19.7%
-3.3%
-8.0%
-8.3%

6.6%
-14.3%
-14.2%

Distribution Percentages may not add up to 100% due to rounding.

OIE 07/24/19
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