TIDEWATER COMMUNITY COLLEGE

College-Wide Spring End-of-Term Student Enrollment

	Spring	. 2010	Spring	. 2010	Chan	
04750007	Spring		Spring		Chan	•
CATEGORY	Enrollment	<u>Distribution</u>	Enrollment	<u>Distribution</u>	<u>Enrollment</u>	<u>Rate</u>
HEADCOUNT	19,862		21,034		-1,172	-5.6%
FTES	11,260		12,135		-875	-7.2%
Avg Load	8.5		8.7			
Full-Time	6,512	33%	7,174	34%	-662	-9.2%
Part-Time	13,350	67%	13,860	66%	-510	-3.7%
FTIC (Curricular)	1,199	6%	1,183	6%	16	1.4%
New Non-curricular	330	2%	333	2%	-3	-0.9%
Returning	17,006	86%	18,013	86%	-1,007	-5.6%
Transfer	1,327	7%	1,505	7%	-178	-11.8%
College Transfer	10,661	54%	11,187	53%	-526	-4.7%
Career & Technical	5,751	29%	6,560	31%	-809	-12.3%
Non-Curricular	-, -		-,			
Dual Enrollment	2,168	11%	1,854	9%	314	16.9%
Other Unclassified	1,282	6%	1,433	7%	-151	-10.5%
Male	8,100	41%	8,702	41%	-602	-6.9%
Female	11,762	59%	12,332	59%	-570	-4.6%
White	9,388	47%	10,015	48%	-627	-6.3%
African-American	5,857	29%	6,402	30%		-8.5%
Hispanic	1,883	9%	1,859	9%	24	1.3%
Asian	874	4%	934	4%		-6.4%
International	158	1%	145	1%	13	9.0%
Other	1,702	9%	1,679	8%	23	1.4%
On-Campus	13,831	70%	15,280	73%	-1,449	-9.5%
Off-Campus	6,031	30%	5,754	27%	277	4.8%
Day	14,664	74%	15,690	75%	-1,026	-6.5%
Evening	1,490	8%	1,653	8%	-163	-9.9%
Online Only	3,708	19%	3,691	18%	17	0.5%
In-State	16,497	83%	17,589	84%	-1,092	-6.2%
Out-of-State	3,365	17%	3,445	16%		-2.3%
Less than 18 years	1,767	9%	1,472	7%	295	20.0%
18-24 years	9,921	50%	10,568	50%		-6.1%
25-29 years	3,071	15%	3,309	16%		-7.2%
30+	5,103	26%	5,685	27%	-582	-10.2%
Active Duty	1,011	5%	926	4%	85	9.2%
·	3,410	5% 17%	4,084	4% 19%		
Dependents Veterans	2,002	17%	2,349	19%		-16.5%
Veterans	2,002	10%	2,349	11%	-347	-14.8%

CHESAPEAKE CAMPUS

Spring End-of-Term Student Enrollment

	Spring	2019	Spring	2018	Char	nge
<u>CATEGORY</u>	<u>Enrollment</u>	<u>Distribution</u>	<u>Enrollment</u>	<u>Distribution</u>	<u>Enrollment</u>	<u>Rate</u>
HEADCOUNT	6,055		6,379		-324	-5.1%
FTES	2,273		2,440		-167	-6.8%
Full-time	2,208	36%	2,418	38%	-210	-8.7%
Part-time	3,847	64%	3,961	62%	-114	-2.9%
FTIC (Curricular)	309	5%	299	5%	10	3.3%
New Non-curricular	32	1%	34	1%	-2	-5.9%
Returning	5,316	88%	5,599	88%	-283	-5.1%
Transfer	398	7%	447	7%	-49	-11.0%
College Transfer	3,264	54%	3,450	54%	-186	-5.4%
Career & Technical	1,828	30%	2,062	32%	-234	-11.3%
Non-Curricular		4.007	400	00/		00.407
Dual Enrollment	591	10%	480	8%	111	23.1%
Other Unclassified	372	6%	387	6%	-15	-3.9%
Male	2,640	44%	2,768	43%	-128	-4.6%
Female	3,415	56%	3,611	57%	-196	-5.4%
White	3,230	53%	3,383	53%	-153	-4.5%
African-American	1,557	26%	1,743	27%	-186	-10.7%
Hispanic	517	9%	558	9%	-41	-7.3%
Asian	197	3%	190	3%	7	3.7%
International	42	1%	20	0%	22	110.0%
Other	512	8%	485	8%	27	5.6%
On-Campus	2,891	48%	3,199	50%	-308	-9.6%
Off-Campus	3,164	52%	3,180	50%	-16	-0.5%
Day	4,053	67%	4,245	67%	-192	-4.5%
Evening	562	9%	611	10%	-49	-8.0%
Online Only	1,440	24%	1,523	24%	-83	-5.4%
In-State	4,950	82%	5,265	83%	-315	-6.0%
Out-of-State	1,105	18%	1,114	17%	-9	-0.8%
Less than 18 years	483	8%	405	6%	78	19.3%
18-24 years	3,020	50%	3,172	50%	-152	-4.8%
25-29 years	988	16%	1,053	17%	-65	-6.2%
30+	1,564	26%	1,749	27%	-185	-10.6%
Active Duty	320	5%	293	5%	27	9.2%
Dependents	1,103	18%	1,276	20%		-13.6%
Veterans	713	12%	809	13%		-11.9%

NORFOLK CAMPUS

Spring End-of-Term Student Enrollment

	Spring	2019	Spring	2018	Chan	ge
<u>CATEGORY</u>	<u>Enrollment</u>	<u>Distribution</u>	<u>Enrollment</u>	<u>Distribution</u>	<u>Enrollment</u>	<u>Rate</u>
HEADCOUNT	5,351		5,730		-379	-6.6%
FTES	1,916		2,126		-210	-9.9%
Full-time	2,023	38%	2,259	39%	-236	-10.4%
Part-time	3,328	62%	3,471	61%	-143	-4.1%
FTIC (Curricular)	385	7%	358	6%	27	7.5%
New Non-curricular	20	0%	29	1%	-9	-31.0%
Returning	4,479	84%	4,824	84%	-345	-7.2%
Transfer	467	9%	519	9%	-52	-10.0%
Callaga Transfer	2.502	670/	2.070	C 40/	07	0.00/
College Transfer	3,582	67%	3,679	64%	-97	-2.6%
Career & Technical Non-Curricular	1,328	25%	1,577	28%	-249	-15.8%
Dual Enrollment	135	3%	111	2%	24	21.6%
Other Unclassified	306	5 <i>%</i>	363	6%	-57	-15.7%
Other Officiassified	300	070	303	070	31	10.7 70
Male	1,789	33%	1,927	34%	-138	-7.2%
Female	3,562	67%	3,803	66%	-241	-6.3%
White	2,055	38%	2,220	39%	-165	-7.4%
African-American	2,139	40%	2,378	42%	-239	-10.1%
Hispanic	521	10%	500	9%	21	4.2%
Asian	168	3%	171	3%	-3	-1.8%
International	32	1%	31	1%	1	3.2%
Other	436	8%	430	8%	6	1.4%
On-Campus	2,503	47%	2,768	48%	-265	-9.6%
Off-Campus	2,848	53%	2,760	52%	-114	-3.8%
					114	
Day	3,330	62%	3,604	63%	-274	-7.6%
Evening	333	6%	402	7%	-69	-17.2%
Online Only	1,688	32%	1,724	30%	-36	-2.1%
In-State	4,237	79%	4,618	81%	-381	-8.3%
Out-of-State	1,114	21%	1,112	19%	2	0.2%
l th 40	400	20/	00	00/	24	0.4.70/
Less than 18 years	132	2%	98	2%	34	34.7%
18-24 years	2,654	50%	2,807	49% 10%	-153	-5.5%
25-29 years 30+	1,036	19% 29%	1,074 1,751	19% 31%	-38 -222	-3.5% -12.7%
JUT	1,529	29%	1,751	31%	-222	-12.1%
Active Duty	445	8%	376	7%	69	18.4%
Dependents	857	16%	989	17%	-132	-13.3%
Veterans	642	12%	744	13%	-102	-13.7%

PORTSMOUTH CAMPUS

Spring End-of-Term Student Enrollment

	Spring	2019	Spring	2018	Chan	ge
<u>CATEGORY</u>	<u>Enrollment</u>	Distribution	<u>Enrollment</u>	<u>Distribution</u>	<u>Enrollment</u>	<u>Rate</u>
HEADCOUNT	5,228		5,676		-448	-7.9%
FTES	2,253		2,498		-245	-9.8%
Full-time	2,182	42%	2,327	41%	-145	-6.2%
Part-time	3,046	58%	3,349	59%	-303	-9.0%
FTIC (Curricular)	380	7%	395	7%	-15	-3.8%
New Non-curricular	69	1%	86	2%	-17	-19.8%
Returning	4,413	84%	4,783	84%	-370	-7.7%
Transfer	366	7%	412	7%	-46	-11.2%
Oallana Tanastan	0.050	F.F.0/	0.044	500/	40	0.40/
College Transfer	2,853	55%	2,841	50%	12	0.4%
Career & Technical Non-Curricular	1,793	34%	2,256	40%	-463	-20.5%
Dual Enrollment	352	7%	312	5%	40	12.8%
Other Unclassified	230	7 % 4%	267	5% 5%	-37	-13.9%
Other Officiassified	230	470	207	5%	-31	-13.9%
Male	1,966	38%	2,129	38%	-163	-7.7%
Female	3,262	62%	3,547	62%	-285	-8.0%
White	2,122	41%	2,325	41%	-203	-8.7%
African-American	2,153	41%	2,371	42%	-218	-9.2%
Hispanic	394	8%	408	7%	-14	-3.4%
Asian	115	2%	148	3%	-33	-22.3%
International	15	0%	23	0%	-8	-34.8%
Other	429	8%	401	7%	28	7.0%
On-Campus	2,922	56%	3,344	59%	-422	-12.6%
Off-Campus	2,306	44%	2,332	41%	-422 -26	-12.0%
On-Campus	2,300	44 /0	2,332	41/0	-20	-1.1/0
Day	3,622	69%	4,022	71%	-400	-9.9%
Evening	441	8%	437	8%	4	0.9%
Online Only	1,165	22%	1,217	21%	-52	-4.3%
In-State	4,384	84%	4,882	86%	-498	-10.2%
Out-of-State	844	16%	794	14%	50	6.3%
Less than 18 years	336	6%	278	5%	58	20.9%
18-24 years	2,513	48%	2,766	49%	-253	-9.1%
25-29 years	885	17%	930	16%	-45	-4.8%
30+	1,494	29%	1,702	30%	-208	-12.2%
Active Duty	278	5%	223	4%	55	24.7%
Dependents	876	17%	1,032	18%	-156	-15.1%
Veterans	581	11%	655	12%	-74	-11.3%

VIRGINIA BEACH CAMPUS

Spring End-of-Term Student Enrollment

	Spring	2019	Spring	2018	Char	ige
<u>CATEGORY</u>	<u>Enrollment</u>	<u>Distribution</u>	Enrollment	<u>Distribution</u>	<u>Enrollment</u>	<u>Rate</u>
HEADCOUNT	10,522		10,941		-419	-3.8%
FTES	4,818		5,070		-252	-5.0%
Full-time	3,892	37%	4,118	38%	-226	-5.5%
Part-time	6,630	63%	6,823	62%	-193	-2.8%
FTIC (Curricular)	538	5%	527	5%	11	2.1%
New Non-curricular	217	2%	194	2%	23	11.9%
Returning	9,128	87%	9,510	87%	-382	-4.0%
Transfer	639	6%	710	6%	-71	-10.0%
College Transfer	5,736	55%	6,067	55%	-331	-5.5%
Career & Technical	3,060	29%	3,247	30%	-187	-5.8%
Non-Curricular						
Dual Enrollment	1,121	11%	969	9%	152	15.7%
Other Unclassified	605	6%	658	6%	-53	-8.1%
Male	4,301	41%	4,589	42%	-288	-6.3%
Female	6,221	59%	6,352	58%	-131	-2.1%
White	5,355	51%	5,612	51%	-257	-4.6%
African-American	2,319	22%	2,507	23%	-188	-7.5%
Hispanic	1,154	11%	1,105	10%	49	4.4%
Asian	635	6%	675	6%	-40	-5.9%
International	110	1%	105	1%	5	4.8%
Other	949	9%	937	9%	12	1.3%
On-Campus	7,016	67%	7,648	70%	-632	-8.3%
Off-Campus	3,506	33%	3,293	30%	213	6.5%
Day	7,905	75%	8,332	76%	-427	-5.1%
Evening	841	8%	960	9%	-119	-12.4%
Online Only	1,776	17%	1,649	15%	127	7.7%
In-State	8,647	82%	9,027	83%	-380	-4.2%
Out-of-State	1,875	18%	1,914	17%	-39	-2.0%
Less than 18 years	900	9%	752	7%	148	19.7%
18-24 years	5,291	50%	5,473	50%	-182	-3.3%
25-29 years	1,664	16%	1,808	17%	-144	-8.0%
30+	2,667	25%	2,908	27%	-241	-8.3%
Active Duty	485	5%	455	4%	30	6.6%
Dependents	1,926	18%	2,247	21%		-14.3%
Veterans	1,183	11%	1,379	13%		-14.2%